Company Portrait



Dentsply Sirona is the world's largest manufacturer of professional dental products and technologies, combining leading platforms spanning consumables, equipment, technology, and specialty products. The Company was created in 2016 when DENTSPLY International and Sirona Dental Systems merged to form Dentsply Sirona. From their separate early beginnings more than 100 years ago through the transformative merger of two storied dental companies, Dentsply Sirona together sets a global standard for dental manufacturing, technology development and digital treatment.

The Company develops, manufactures, and markets comprehensive end-to-end solutions offering many dental and oral health products, including general dental supplies and devices, CAD/CAM restoration systems (CEREC and inLab), a full suite of dental restorative products, digital intra-oral, panoramic and 3D imaging systems, dental treatment centers, hand pieces, hygiene systems, and dental specialty products in orthodontics, endodontics and implants. Additionally, its global consumable healthcare product team provides innovative urological and surgical solutions designed to improve the quality of life for patients. Dentsply Sirona is proud to be a preferred partner for dental practices, clinics, dental laboratories, and authorized distributors worldwide.

A commitment to innovation and education is at the heart of Dentsply Sirona. The Company employs more than 650 engineers and scientists, continuously funds more than 50 clinical studies on an ongoing basis and develops more than 30 significant new products annually. Embracing education not only in word, but also in action, Dentsply Sirona trains more than one million clinicians each year in the broadest clinical education platform in the industry, focusing on fostering learning environments that promote clinical success and clinician professional development. Combined, the Company has invested over \$600 million in R&D over the past six years. The pace of innovation will continue as Dentsply Sirona's combined clinical education and R&D programs closely align.

Dentsply Sirona´s mission is to empower millions of customers around the world by proudly creating innovative solutions for healthy smiles. Dentsply Sirona employs approximately 15,000 dedicated employees with operations in more than 40 countries worldwide. With a sales presence in more than 120 countries, the Company and its employees are working to transform dentistry to improve oral health globally.

As an industry leader, Dentsply Sirona recognizes the need to be a good corporate citizen and to go beyond the ordinary to improve lives around the world and contribute to a healthy future for all of us. In this spirit, the Company has developed a Sustainability Strategy, BEYOND, that focuses on reducing its environmental footprint, creating a diverse, inclusive and respectful culture, and ensuring integrity and transparency at all levels of the organization. This strategy is supported by a strong foundation of values: agility, accountability, respect, collaboration, and trustworthiness.

The Company's headquarters are located in Charlotte, North Carolina. Dentsply Sirona's shares are listed in the United States on NASDAQ under the symbol XRAY. Dentsply Sirona had annual revenues of \$ 3.96 billion in 2023.

IMAGES



Dentsply Sirona Headquarters. Charlotte, North Carolina, USA

Press Contact

Marion Par-Weixlberger | Vice President Public Relations & Corporate Communications Sirona Straße 1 | 5071 Wals bei Salzburg, Austria | T +43 (0) 662 2450-588 | F +43 (0) 662 2450-540 marion.par-weixlberger@dentsplysirona.com | www.dentsplysirona.com

Edelman GmbH

Am Sandtorkai 50 | 20457 Hamburg, Germany | T +49 (0) 695 0954 6339 dentsplysirona@edelman.com | www.edelman.com

About Dentsply Sirona

Dentsply Sirona is the world's largest manufacturer of professional dental products and technologies, with over a century of innovation and service to the dental industry and patients worldwide. Dentsply Sirona develops, manufactures, and markets a comprehensive solutions offering including dental and oral health products as well as other consumable medical devices under a strong portfolio of world class brands.

Dentsply Sirona's products provide innovative, high-quality and effective solutions to advance patient care and deliver better and safer dental care.

Dentsply Sirona's headquarter is located in Charlotte, North Carolina. The company's shares are listed in the United States on NASDAQ under the symbol XRAY.